Management.

Corporate Finance 2024 2023

Post-tax discount rate 13.84% 14.82%

Equivalent pre-tax discount rate  14.45% 20.66%

Average revenue growth rate years 2-51 5.0% 5.0%

Operating profit margin years 1-5 12.3% - 15.9% 11.6% - 14.4%

Long-term growth rate 1.7% 1.7%

1 Year-on-year growth in year 1 is 29%, which reflects recovery of revenue after lower than historically achieved performance in FY24

Sensitivity to impairment for Corporate Finance
To test the sensitivity of the results of the impairment review, the calculations have been re-performed, flexing the three key assumptions:

− revenue growth rate from year two to five;

− post-tax discount rate; and

− revenue outperforms or underperforms forecast in year 1 with subsequent revenue growth in line with the above assumptions in years two

to five.

The recoverable amount of the Group’s goodwill relating to Corporate Finance exceeds its carrying value by £0.6 million. The below table presents

the net variance in the calculated value in use of Corporate Finance under each scenario:

Change in revenue growth Change in post-tax discount rate

Year 1 revenue outperforms or
underperforms forecast

+1% -1% +2% -2% +15% -15%

£’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000

Corporate Finance   318  (310)  (456)   637   1,438  (1,438)

 28

Further, the break-even points of the impairment review which would result in an impairment when flexing these three key assumptions are as

below:

Change in

assumption

Increase/(decrease)

Revenue growth rate from year 2 to 5  (1.8%)

Post-tax discount rate  2.5%

Revenue underperforms forecast in

year 1

 (5.8%)

The effect on cash flows of climate change was considered but assessed to have no material impact at this time. Management does not believe that
climate-related risks nor the potential impact of climate change on the Group’s operations would materially affect the recoverability of goodwill in
either of the cash-generating units (see Note 3.1).

3.2 Other intangible assets

Computer software

The Group capitalises computer software at cost. It is amortised on a straight-line basis over its estimated useful life of up to four years.